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AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2021 levy of property taxes in King County for
collection in the year 2022.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. The county assessor of King County has certified to the metropolitan King County
council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to $720,167,579,657.
SECTION 2. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund estimated
expenditures for the year 2022 as listed in this section. These amounts do not include the total of estimated
revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net
from bond warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for
property taxes available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any
increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax

moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy

totals.
FUND TAX
COUNTY
CURRENT EXPENSE $401,631,676
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH $7,558,878
VETERANS' AID $3,368,065
AFIS $22,930,967
VETERANS, SENIORS AND HUMAN SERVICES $65,561,587
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PARKS $133,027,376
PUGET SOUND EMERGENCY RADIO NETWORK $35,325,956
BEST STARTS FOR KIDS $136,127,369
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS $15,670,000
CONSERVATION FUTURES $22,426,573
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $178,625,807
TRANSIT $31,791,078
MARINE $6,637,647
TOTAL COUNTY $1,060,682,979

SECTION 3. A. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levy necessary to fund estimated
expenditures for the year 2022 as listed in this section. This amount does not include the total of estimated
revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net
from bond warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for
property taxes available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any
increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax

moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy

totals.
FUND TAX
UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS $96,531,490
SECTION 4. The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing
districts:
PORT DISTRICTS
PORT OF SEATTLE $81,036,634
CITIES AND TOWNS
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ALGONA

AUBURN (King County portion only)
BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE
BELLEVUE

BLACK DIAMOND
BOTHELL (King County portion only)
BURIEN

CARNATION

CLYDE HILL
COVINGTON

DES MOINES

DUVALL

ENUMCLAW

FEDERAL WAY

HUNTS POINT
ISSAQUAH

KENMORE

KENT

KIRKLAND

LAKE FOREST PARK
MAPLE VALLEY
MEDINA

MERCER ISLAND

MILTON (KC portion only)

$762,953
$21,269,078
$185,610
$64,890,641
$2,467,477
$15,077,847
$8,355,506
$422,742
$1,289,870
$3,055,381
$5,363,593
$2,122,757
$2,454,896
$11,608,378
$304,729
$11,745,893
$6,527,729
$33,042,361
$41,028,060
$3,388,626
$4,424,377
$4,065,797
$13,690,526

$228,638
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NEWCASTLE
NORMANDY PARK
NORTH BEND
PACIFIC (King County portion only)
REDMOND
RENTON
SAMMAMISH
SEATAC
SHORELINE
SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE
TUKWILA
WOODINVILLE

YARROW POINT

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

FIRE DISTRICTS

2

4
10
11
13
16
20

22 (King County portion only)

$5,970,345
$2,848,220
$2,431,144
$761,547
$30,364,429
$23,300,071
$33,909,110
$17,536,216
$15,171,381
$58,729
$8,644,225
$21,717,597
$3,653,883
$645,438

$424,785,800

$18,452,274
$11,850,102
$6,637,158
$3,086,275
$5,298,037
$7,073,232
$3,912,727

$354,638
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24
27
28
31
34
36
38
39
40
41
43
44
45
47
49 (King County portion only)
50
61 (King County portion only)
62
63
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS
OTHER DISTRICTS
CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1
SEATTLE METROPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT

DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT

$0
$2,375,210
$5,178,636
$25,593
$8,153,020
$9,092,270
$2,332,465
$39,611,341
$3,369,263
$0
$13,122,472
$6,755,786
$3,785,645
$343,484
$96,064
$305,745
$14,919,879
$29,642,703
$18,320,480

$214,094,499

$121,555
$56,139,143

$1,077,573
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FALL CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $124,986
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1 $25,337,601
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2 $28,652,385
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4 $4,215,628
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 5 $1,950,000

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT $58,596,032
NORMANDY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT  $631,131

NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only)  $941,352

PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY (King County portion only) $83,122
SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $3,252,364
RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only) $144,111,043
TUKWILA METROLPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT $1,215,800
VASHON MAURY PARKS $1,753,953
SOUND TRANSIT 3 (King County portion only) $163,089,644
TOTAL OTHER DISTRICTS $491,293,312
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
AUBURN (King County portion only) $75,196,820
BELLEVUE $218,936,920
ENUMCLAW $15,982,990
FEDERAL WAY $72,405,371
FIFE (King County portion only) $3,323,762
HIGHLINE $111,540,816
ISSAQUAH $138,302,823
KENT $137,423,061
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LAKE WASHINGTON

MERCER ISLAND

NORTHSHORE (King County portion only)

RENTON
RIVERVIEW
SEATTLE
SHORELINE
SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY
TAHOMA
TUKWILA
VASHON

TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

GRAND TOTAL

$193,083,676
$26,415,969
$85,964,292
$128,100,000
$15,705,250
$491,818,042
$62,937,910
$463,327
$46,994,356
$36,044,271
$20,007,802

$10,792,006

$1,891,439,464

$4,259,864,178
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